
             

Tishman / Jingoli, J.V. 211 North 13th Street, Philadelphia, PA  19107 Tel: (215) 568-3701 Fax: (215) 568-3707

TO: ALL PLAN HOLDERS DATE: February 18, 2010
OF RECORD PROJECT: Pennsylvania 

Convention Center Expansion

FOR: Request for Proposals
Contract 3 – Technology Systems Facilitator
ADDENDUM No.4

Addendum No.4 for the Contract 3 – Technology Systems Facilitator is issued to inform all 
recipients of general information, Applicant questions and responses to Applicant questions.

Attachments:  1. Addendum No.4; Revisions to Bidder 
Questions/Answers provided in Addendum No. 3

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Charles Silverman, VP, Project Director at 215-
568-3701 or via e-mail csilverman@tishman.com.
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ADDENDUM “4” This Amendment becomes a part of the Contract Documents for 
this Project and supersedes the original Documents dated January 
15 & 29, 2010 in case of conflict.

ISSUED TO All Plan Holders of Record.

PURPOSE To supplement and modify Bidding Requirements and Contract 
Documents.

NOTICE This Amendment is hereby made a part of the original Contract 
Documents, and supersedes the original in case of conflict. All 
bidders shall carefully note all of the omissions, changes, additions 
or clarifications included herein and be responsible for taking into 
account any changes that will affect their work.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by
inserting its number and date on the Proposal Form and in 
accordance with the “Advertisement for Bids” and “Instruction to 
Bidders”.  Failure to acknowledge all Addenda may subject bidder 
to disqualification.  This Addendum forms part of the Contract 
Documents.

CONTENTS This Amendment consists of the following parts:

Addendum No. 3 Bidder Questions/Responses revisions.

The Bidding Documents for solicitation of bids of the above project are hereby changed in part
as follows:

             

Bidder Questions/Responses

Question 3.25: Do you want unit prices as part of the bid?  For which items?

Revised Answer: Unit prices are not required at time of bid.  Refer to Section 00-4113 “Bid 
Form”; Article “D”.
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There are two (2) questions numbered 3.25.  The second which is depctied below is revised to 
3.25a

Question 3.25a: Is there a bid form that shows how you want the pricing to be detailed?
Or do you want a lump sum single price to cover the plans and 
specifications?

Answer: Revised Bid Form is provided with this Addendum No. 3.

Question 3.39: How many existing PTZ cameras (for protocol converter qty, 2.2L)

Revised Answer: There are sixty-four (64) PTZ cameras.  

Question 3.48: Please provide the make/model of the existing analog PTZ cameras and 
the current control wiring topology (up-the-coax or separate data wiring, 
home run or daisy-chained).

Revised Answer: Figure 64 of the existing cameras are PTZ. All PTZ makes and models are 
unknown. But PTZs observed were Bosch. PTZ control wiring appears to 
be serial home runs.

Question 3.65: Please clarify the total number of existing cameras, including break down 
counts for the existing fixed and PTZ cameras.

Revised Answer: Bid based on 100 existing cameras, 64 of which are PTZ cameras.

END OF ADDENDUM #4
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